
RESOLUTION NO. 22-_____ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, that 

the Mayor be, and he is hereby authorized to enter into a Standard Agreement by and 

between the City of Huntsville and KPS Group, Inc. for architectural services for the 

Sandra Moon Community Center Phase 4 located at 7901 Bailey Cove Road, Huntsville, 

Alabama in the amount  of  $1,193,875.00 (One Million One Hundred Ninety Three 

Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No/100s) plus Not to Exceed amount 

of $10,000.000 (Ten Thousand Dollars and No/100s) reimbursables for a total contract 

price of $1,203,875.00 (One Million Two Hundred Three Thousand Eight Hundred 

Seventy Five Dollars and NO/100s) on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a municipal 

corporation in the State of Alabama, which said agreement is substantially in words and 

figures similar to the certain document attached hereto and identified as “Standard 

Agreement between the City of Huntsville and KPS Group, Inc. consisting of twenty-nine 

29 pages, together with the signature of the City Council President and an executed copy 

of said document being permanently kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk Treasurer 

of the City of Huntsville, Alabama. 

 

 

ADOPTED this the 27th day of October, 2022. 

 

 

______________________________ 

      President of the City Council of the  

City of Huntsville, Alabama 

 

 

 

APPROVED this the 27th day of October, 2022. 

 

 

 __________________________________ 

     Mayor of the City of Huntsville, Alabama 

    

 
 

 


